B 75
External tools PARTING AND GROOVING
U
S
 T
U
R
N
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
PARTING AND GROOVING External tools
CoroCut®1-2 head for profiling
Screw clamp design
CoroTurn®SL – High precision coolant supply
Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CZCMS CDX1 CDX2 DMIN1 DAXN OHX CNSC Ordering code LF WF WSC MIID
G 70 15.0 15.0 100.0 800.0 14.0 1 SL70-R/L123G15A-HP 15.5 48.0 70.0 80 4.0 0.23 N123G2-0300- GM
.591 .591 3.937 31.496 .551 .610 1.890 2.756 1160
H 70 30.0 30.0 100.0 800.0 14.0 1 SL70-R/L123H30A-HP 16.0 56.0 70.0 80 4.5 0.25 N123H2-0400- GM
1.181 1.181 3.937 31.496 .551 .630 2.205 2.756 1160
J 70 15.0 15.0 120.0 320.0 15.0 1 SL70-R/L123K15A-HP 18.0 36.0 70.0 80 2.0 0.25 N123J2-0600-RO
.591 .591 4.724 12.598 .591 .709 1.417 2.756 1160
K 70 45.0 45.0 120.0 320.0 15.0 1 SL70-R/L123K45A-HP 18.0 71.0 70.0 80 6.0 0.30 N123K2-0600-GM
1.772 1.772 4.724 12.598 .591 .709 2.795 2.756 1160
L 70 50.0 50.0 105.0 340.0 14.0 1 SL70-R/L123L50A-HP 18.0 81.0 70.0 80 6.5 0.34 N123L2-0800-RO
1.969 1.969 4.134 13.386 .551 .709 3.189 2.756 1160
M 70 50.0 50.0 100.0 450.0 12.0 1 SL70-R/L123M50A-HP 17.5 71.0 70.0 80 5.0 0.35 N123M1-1100-0008-GM
1.969 1.969 3.937 17.717 .472 .689 2.795 2.756 1160
R 70 65.0 65.0 125.0 500.0 9.0 1 SL70-R/L123R65A-HP 16.5 71.0 70.0 80 6.5 0.34 N123R1-1500-0010-GR
2.559 2.559 4.921 19.685 .354 .650 2.795 2.756 1160
K 70 30.0 30.0 120.0 320.0 14.0 1 SL70-R/L123K30A-HP-M 17.0 55.0 70.0 80 4.5 0.27 N123K2-0600-GM
1.181 1.181 4.724 12.598 .551 .669 2.165 2.756 1160
L 70 35.0 35.0 90.0 270.0 14.0 1 SL70-R/L123L35A-HP-M 18.0 61.0 70.0 80 6.5 0.28 N123L2-0800-RO
1.378 1.378 3.543 10.630 .551 .709 2.402 2.756 1160
SSC = To correspond with SSC on insert. R = Right hand, L = Left hand
B6 I1 G1 I38